State of Texas Texas Racing Commission

Official Ruling #LSP2288 of the

Board of Stewards

LONE STAR PARK AT GRAND PRAIRIE

JOCKEY MALDONADO, JOSE License # 141492
Ruling Date: 10/25/2008 Violation Date: 10/04/2008

Redistribute Purse: No

Rules Violated:

313.407 FAILURE TO FULFILL JOCKEY ENGAGEMENTS

Upon being duly notified, Jockey Jose Luis Maldanado failed to appear before the Lone Star Park Board of Stewards on 10/25/08. A hearing was held in absentia resulting in a fine of one hundred dollars by the Lone Star Park Board of Stewards for failing to fulfill his riding engagement on the horse "Ja Sweet June" at Lone Star Park on 10/04/08.

By Order of the Board of Stewards

DENNIS SIDENER

ANNE ALLEY

JERRY BURGESS